Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kalmbach Feed Ingredients, Inc.		02/28/2006	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Endres Processing Ohio, LLC	
Street Address:	13420 Courthouse Blvd	
City:	Rosemount	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55068	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2441488	TAST-E BAIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)604-6818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6126046718

Email: molsen@winthrop.com, trademark@winthrop.com

Correspondent Name: Michael T. Olsen
Address Line 1: 225 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael T. Olsen	
Signature:	/MTO/	
Date:	03/05/2007	

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003493 FRAME: 0511

900070894

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made as of ________, 2006, by Kalmbach Feed Ingredients, Inc., an Ohio corporation ("Assignor"), to and for the benefit of Endres Processing Ohio, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

Recitals

- A. Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of December 30, 2005 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), by and among Assignor, Assignee and Endres Processing Michigan, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, pursuant to which Assignee agreed to purchase, and Assignor agreed to sell, substantially all of the assets, properties, rights and interests relating to the Ohio Business.
- B. The execution and delivery of this Assignment is a condition to the Second Closing under the Asset Purchase Agreement.

Agreement

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Recitals. The recitals set forth above are incorporated herein as part of this Assignment.
- 2. <u>Definitions</u>. All capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement.
- 3. <u>Assignment.</u> Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, interest and good will in and to all of its United States trademarks, trade names and service marks used in connection with the Business, including, without limitation, all registrations and common law rights in and to the trademark identified in <u>Attachment 1</u> (collectively, the "<u>Marks</u>"), as well as the right to recover damages and/or profits which have arisen or may arise from any infringement of the same; the rights to such Marks to be exclusively owned by Assignee for its own use, and to inure to the benefit of its successors and assigns.

[This Space Intentionally Left Blank – Signature Page Follows]

COI-1329540v4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

KALMBACHTEED INGREDIENTS, INC

By:

Paul M. Kalmbach, President

COI-1329540v4

-7-

STATE OF OHO): SS

COUNTY OF FLANKLIN)

On <u>Few 28</u>, 2006, personally appeared Paul M. Kalmbach, to me known and known to me to be President of KALMBACH FEED INGREDIENTS, INC., the Assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

JEFFREY D. LITLE
Attorney at Law
Notary Public, State of One
Commission Has No Expirator
Section 147.03 R.C

COI-1329540v4

ATTACHMENT 1

Marks

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	GOODS AND SERVICES
TAST-E-BAIT	2,441,488	04/03/2001	Insecticide carrier baits for agricultural and domestic use
		Assignment from	
		David I.B. Vander	
		Hooven recorded by	
		USPTO 6/5/2003	
		Assignment from	
		Advanced Organics,	
		Inc. recorded by	
		USPTO 8/12/2005	

COI-1329540v4

RECORDED: 03/05/2007